Trusignal
Microelectronics
 TS6112-xx
April 2018
REV KY.1.0.1B www.trusignal.com
ULTRA LOW QUIESCENT CURRENT 250mA
LOW-DROPOUT VOLTAGE REGULATORS
Features

Parameter Min Max Unit
Input voltage range -0.3 14 V
Voltage range at EN -0.3 16.5 V
PG voltage  16.5 V
Peak output current Internally limited
Output voltage, VOUT
(OUT, FB)
 7 V
Junction Temperature -40 125 C
Storage Temperature
Range
-65 150 C
ESD HBM  ±2000 V
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Part Number Eco Plan Package OUTPUT VOLTAGE (V) Container, Pack Qty
TS6112-50 TS6112-50SO8R Rohs SO-8 5.0 Reel,2500
TS6112-33 TS6112-33SO8R Rohs SO-8 3.3 Reel,2500
TS6112-30 TS6112-30SO8R Rohs SO-8 3.0 Reel,2500
TS6112-28 TS6112-28SO8R Rohs SO-8 2.8 Reel,2500
TS6112-27 TS6112-27SO8R Rohs SO-8 2.7 Reel,2500
TS6112-25 TS6112-25SO8R Rohs SO-8 2.5 Reel,2500
TS6112-18 TS6112-18SO8R Rohs SO-8 1.8 Reel,2500
TS6112-15 TS6112-15SO8R Rohs SO-8 1.5 Reel,2500
TS6112-01 TS6112-01SO8R Rohs SO-8 Adjustable(1.25V to 5.5V) Reel,2500
The TS6112-01 is programmable using an external resistor divider.
ESD CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive
device